
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

MICHAEL E. CULLEN

Plaintiff-Appellee

V.

STATE FARM MUTUAL
AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE
COMPANY

Defendant-Appellant

Case No. 12-0535

On Appeal From the
Cuyahoga County Court
of Appeals, Eighth
Appellate District,
Case No. 10-0959 IJ

MAR

^^ ^^^Uff

APPELLANT STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY'S
CITATION TO RELEVANT AUTHORITY DECIDED AFTER ORAL ARGUMENT

Mark A. Johnson (0030768)
Counsel of Record

Joseph E. Ezzie (0075446)
Robert J. Tucker (0082205)
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
65 East State Street, Suite 2100
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4260
T 614.228.1541
F 614.462.2616
mjohnson@bakerlaw.com
jezzie@bakerlaw.com
rtucker@bakerlaw.com

Paul W. Flowers (0046625)
Counsel of Record

Paul W. Flowers Co., L.P.A.
Terminal Tower, 35th Floor
50 Public Square
Cleveland, Ohio 44113-2216
T 216.771.3239
F 216.781.5876
pwf@pwfco.com

W. Craig Bashein (0034591)
Bashein & Bashein Co., L.P.A.
Terminal Tower, 35th Floor

Michael K. Farrell (0040941)
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
3200 PNC Center
1900 East Ninth Street
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-3485
T 216.621.0200
F 216.696.0740
mfarrell@bakerlaw.com

Counsel for Appellant State Farm Mutual
Automobile Insurance Company

50 Public Square
Cleveland, Ohio 44113
T 216.344.9393
F 216.344.9395
wcb@basheinlaw.com

John P. Hurst (0010569)
Terminal Tower, 35th Floor
50 Public Square
Cleveland, Ohio 44113
T 216.771.3239
F 216.781.5876

Counsel for Appellee Michael E. Cullen



Thomas Szykowny (0014603)
Michael Thomas (0000947)
Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Peace LLP
52 East Gay Street
Columbus, OH 43215
T 614.464.5671
F 614.719.4900
teszykowny@vorys.com
mrthomas@vorys.com

Counsel for Amici Curiae National
Association of Mutual Insurance Companies
and Ohio Insurance Institute

Victor Schwartz (0009240)
Mark Behrens (pro hac vice)
Cary Silverman (pro hac vice)
Shook, Hardy & Bacon, LLP
1155 F Street, NW, Suite 200
Washington, D.C. 20004-1305
T 202.783.8400
F 202:783.4211
vschwartz@shb.com
mbehrens@shb.com
csilverman@shb.com

Counsel for Amici Curiae Ohio Chamber of
Commerce, Ohio Alliance for Civil Justice,
Chamber of Commerce of the United States
of America, and American Tort Reform
Association

Kurtis Tunnell (0038569)
Ann Marie Sferra (0030855)
Bricker & Eckler
100 South Third Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4291
T614.227.2300
F614.227.2390
ktunnel@bricker.com
asferra@bricker.com

Of Counsel for Ohio Alliance for Civil
Justice

Elizabeth Wright (0018456)
Brian Troyer (0059671)
Thompson Hine LLP
3900 Key Center
127 Public Square
Cleveland, OH 44114
T 216.566.5716
F 216.566.8500
Elizabeth.Wright@thompsonhine.com
Brian. Troyer@thompsonhine.com

Stephanie Chmiel (0087555)
Thompson Hine LLP
41 South High Street, Suite 1700
Columbus, Ohio 43215-6101
T 614.469.3247
F 614.469.3361
Stephanie.Chmiel@thompsonhine.com

Counsel for Amici Curiae Washington Legal
Foundation and Ohio Chemistry Technology
Council

Philip F. Downey (0040308)
Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Peace LLP
First National Tower
106 South Main Street
Akron, Ohio 44308
T 330.208.1152
F 330 208.1089
PFDowney@vorys.com

Robert N. Webner (0029984)
Robert J. Kruiumen (0076996)
Vorys, Sater, Seymour & Peace LLP
52 East Gay Street
Columbus, OH 43215
T 614.464.8243
F 614.719.5083
RNWebner@vorys.com
RJKrummen@vorys.com

Counsel for Amici Curiae Grange Indemnity
Insurance Company and Grange Mutual
Casualty Company

2



Robin S. Conrad (pro hac vice)
National Chamber Litigation Center, Inc.
1615 H Street, NW
Washington, DC 20062
T 202.463.5337
F 202.463.5346
rconrad@uschamber.com

Michael H. Carpenter (0015733)
Katheryn M. Lloyd (0075610)
Carpenter, Lipps & Leeland, LLP
280 Plaza, Suite 1300
280 North High Street
Columbus, Ohio 43215
T 614.365-4103
F 614.365.9145

Of Counsel for Chamber of Commerce of the I carpenter@carpenterlipps.com
United States of America

Stephen J. Butler (0010401)
Thompson Hine LLP
312 Walnut Street, 14th Floor
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202-4029
T 513.352.6587
F 513.241.4771
Steve.Butler@thompsonhine.com

Counsel for Amici Curiae Nationwide Property
and Casualty Insurance Company, Nationwide
Mutual Fire Insurance Company, Nationwide
Insurance Company of America, Nationwide
Assurance Company, and Nationwide General
Insurance Company

Jan Chilton (pro hac vice)
Severson & Werson
One Embarcadero Center
Suite 2600
San Francisco, CA 94111
T 415.677.5603
F 415.956.0439
jtc@severson.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae The American
Financial Services Association



Pursuant to S.Ct.Prac.R. 17.09(B), Appellant State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance

Company submits the following citation as additional, relevant authority issued after oral argu-

ment: Comcast Corp. v. Behrend, U.S. Supreme Court No. 11-864, 2013 WL 1222646 (March

27, 2013).
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